TOUR PROGRAMME OF SHRI ARVIND MALHOTRA, DISTRICT AND

SESSIONS JUDGE, SOLAN FOR THE MONTH OF

JANUARY AND

FEBRUARY, 2024.

Date and
time

22.01.2024
8.30AM

22.01.2024
5PM

23.01.2024
8.30 AM

23.01.2024
5PM

24.01.2024

9AM

24.01.2024
5PM

19.02.2024
8.30AM

19.02.2024
5PM

20.02.2024
8.30 AM

20.02.2024
5PM

21.02.2024
9AM

21.02.2024
5PM

» Solan 7

Departure
Solan
Kasaulir
Solan
Kasauli

Kandaghat

Solan

VKasauli

Solan

Kasauli

Solan

Kandaghat

Mode of journey Arrival

By Official Car  Kasauli at
9.30AM

By Official Car  Solan at 6PM

By Official Car  Kasauli at
9.30AM

By Official Car  Solan at 6PM

By Official Car Kandégha; at
9.30AM

By Official Car  Solan at
5.30 PM

By Official Car  Kasauli at 5

| 9.30AM
By Official Car  Solan at 6PM
By Official Car  Kasauli at
‘ 9.30AM

By Official Car  Solan at 6PM

By Official Car Kandaghatﬁ Vart
9.30AM

By Official Car  Solan at
5.30 PM

Note :- The undersigned shall be accompanied by
necessary staff members to hold the Circuit Court.

z_—i‘?/"
(Arvind Malhotra)

District and Sessions Judge,
Solan, District Solan, H. P.

Endst.No. D&SJ/SLN/EC/F-99-T0ur/2024oIl;q Dated :- 0r- [N~V

Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to:-
Worthy Registrar General, Hon’ble High Court of H.P, Shimla.
Ld. Registrar (Vigilance), Hon’ble High Court of H.P, Shimla.
All the Judicial Officers in Civil and Sessions Division, Solan.
Superintendent of Police, Solan.
District Attorney, Solan, District Solan, H.P.
President Bar Association, Solan /Kandaghat/ Arki/ Kasauli/ Nalagarh.
Nazir of this office.
ystem Officer of this office with direction to upload same on official
web-site of this Civil & Sessions Division.

DN

District and Sessl
Solan, District

Purpose of journey

To hold Circuit Court
at Kasauli.

To hold Circuit Court
at Kasauli.

To hold Circuit Court
at Kandaghat

To hold Circuit Court
at Kasauli.

To hold Circuit Court
at Kasauli.

“To hold Circuit Court

at Kandaghat




