TOUR PROGRAMME OF SHRI ARVIND MALHOTRA, DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, SOLAN FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY AND FEBRUARY, 2024.

EBRUAKI,	2024.			
Date and time	Departure	Mode of journey	Arrival	Purpose of journey
22.01.2024 8.30AM	Solan	By Official Car	Kasauli at 9.30AM	To hold Circuit Court at Kasauli.
22.01.2024 5PM	Kasauli	By Official Car	Solan at 6PM	-
23.01.2024 8.30 AM	Solan	By Official Car	Kasauli at 9.30AM	To hold Circuit Court at Kasauli.
23.01.2024 5PM	Kasauli	By Official Car	Solan at 6PM	-
24.01.2024 9AM	Solan	By Official Car	Kandaghat at 9.30AM	To hold Circuit Court at Kandaghat
24.01.2024 5PM	Kandaghat	By Official Car	Solan at 5.30 PM	_
19.02.2024 8.30AM	Solan	By Official Car	Kasauli at 9.30AM	To hold Circuit Court at Kasauli.
19.02.2024 5PM	Kasauli	By Official Car	Solan at 6PM	-
20.02.2024 8.30 AM	Solan	By Official Car	Kasauli at 9.30AM	To hold Circuit Court at Kasauli.
20.02.2024 5PM	Kasauli	By Official Car	Solan at 6PM	-
21.02.2024 9AM	Solan	By Official Car	Kandaghat at 9.30AM	To hold Circuit Court at Kandaghat
21.02.2024 5PM	Kandaghat	By Official Car	Solan at 5.30 PM	

Note:- The undersigned shall be accompanied by necessary staff members to hold the Circuit Court.

(Arvind Malhotra)
District and Sessions Judge,
Solan, District Solan, H. P.

Endst.No. D&SJ/SLN/EC/F-99-Tour/2024- La Dated: Linzy. Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to:-

- 1. Worthy Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of H.P, Shimla.
- 2. Ld. Registrar (Vigilance), Hon'ble High Court of H.P., Shimla.
- 3. All the Judicial Officers in Civil and Sessions Division, Solan.
- Superintendent of Police, Solan.
- 5. District Attorney, Solan, District Solan, H.P.
- 6. President Bar Association, Solan /Kandaghat/ Arki/ Kasauli/ Nalagarh.
- Civil Nazir of this office.
- System Officer of this office with direction to upload same on official web-site of this Civil & Sessions Division.

District and Sessions Judge, Solan, District Solan,